CERTIFIED RETURNS OF PRIMARY ELECTION

June 09, 2020

The Board of Canvassers of the County of Tucker, State of West Virginia, having
carefully and impartially examined the returns of the Primary Election held in said
County, on the 9th day of June 2020, do hereby certify that in said County or District,

at said election on the official ballot for the office of
PRESIDENT - REP

JOE WALSH received
sevenieen

DONALD J. TRUMP received
one thousand three hundred

MATTHEW JOHN MATERN received
SIX

BOB ELY received
four

ROQUE ""ROCKY"" DE LA FUENTE received
four

BILL WELD received
seventeen

PRESIDENT - DEM

ANDREW YANG received
thirteen

DEVAL PATRICK received
three

ELIZABETH WARREN received
forty

BERNIE SANDERS received
one hundred and fifty-four

TOM STEYER received
two

Pagelof8

(17)

(1300)

(6)

(4)

(4)

(17)

(13)

3)

(40)

(154)

)




COUNTY COMMISSIONER - REP

JON BUSH received
one thousand one hundred and thirty-five (1135)

COUNTY COMMISSIONER - DEM

MICHAEL ""MIKE"" ROSENAU received
nine hundred and seventy-one (971)

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY - REP

RAY LAMORA received
nine hundred and seventy-one (971)

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY - DEM
SAVANNAH HULL WILKINS received

nine hundred and fifty-seven (957)
SHERIFF - REP
JERRY B FLANAGAN received
eight hundred and sixty-nine . (869)

ASSESSOR - REP
J. CHRIS MICHAEL received

one thousand one hundred and thirty-two (1132)
NON-PARTISAN ELECTION OF JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS
- DIVISION 1

TIM ARMSTEAD received

nine hundred and eighty-six (986)
DAVID HUMMEL, JR. received

five hundred and ninety-nine (599)
RICHARD NEELY received

five hundred and seventy-three (573)
NON-PARTISAN ELECTION OF JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS
- DIVISION 2

WILLIAM R. ""BILL"" WOOTON received
seven hundred and fourteen (714)

Page 6 of 8




JIM DOUGLAS received
four hundred and thirty-three

JOANNA I TABIT received
five hundred and ten

KRISTINA ""KRIS"" RAYNES received
five hundred and twenty-two

(433)
(510)

(522)

NON-PARTISAN ELECTION OF JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS

- DIVISION 3 - UNEXPIRED TERM

JOHN A HUTCHISON received
six hundred and eighty-four

BILL SCHWARTZ received
five hundred and forty-eight

LORA A.DYER received
eight hundred and thirty-six

MAGISTRATE - DIVISION 1

RILEY H. BARB received
one thousand four hundred and sixty-nine

MARK MYERS received
one hundred and eighty-one

SHELIA DEVILDER received
nine hundred and ninety-four

MAGISTRATE - DIVISION 2

BRIAN K. WILFONG received
two thousand and ninety

CHRISTOPHER PHARES received
four hundred and sixty-five

NONPARTISAN BOARD OF EDUCATION

TIM TURNER received
one thousand seven hundred and sixty-five

DANIEL ""CHOPPER"" EVANS received
one thousand eight hundred and ten

Page 7 0f 8

(684)

(548)

(836)

(1469)

(181)

(994)

(2090)

(465)

(1765)

(1810)




JOSEPH R. BIDEN received
five hundred and seventy-eight

DAVID LEE RICE received
one hundred and one

TULSI GABBARD received
twenty-four

PETE BUTTIGIEG received
eleven

MICHAEL BENNET received
twenty-one

MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG received
twenty

AMY KLOBUCHAR received
twenty-eight

U.S. SENATOR - REP

ALLEN WHITT received
one hundred and twenty-four

LARRY EUGENE BUTCHER received
eighty-six

SHELLEY MOORE CAPITO received
one thousand one hundred and seven

U.S. SENATOR - DEM

PAULA JEAN SWEARENGIN received
five hundred and five

RICHARD N OJEDA 11 received
three hundred and eight

RICHIE ROBB received
one hundred and ninety-four

U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES, 1st Congressional District - REP

DAVID B MCKINLEY received

one thousand one hundred and eighty-two

Page 2 of 8

(578)

(101)

24)

(11)

21)

(20)

(28)

(124)

(86)

(1107)

(505)

(308)

(194)

(1182)




U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES, 1st Congressional District - DEM

NATALIE CLINE received
four hundred and forty-four

TOM PAYNE received
five hundred and ninety-eight

GOVERNOR - REP

DOUG SIX received
thirty-two

WOODY THRASHER received
two hundred and sixteen

JIM JUSTICE received
nine hundred and seventy-two

BROOKE LUNSFORD received
ten

MICHAEL ""MIKE"" FOLK received
ninety-nine

CHARLES R. SHEEDY SR. received
eight

SHELBY JEAN FITZHUGH received
thirteen

GOVERNOR - DEM

DOUGLAS HUGHES received
forty-five

RON STOLLINGS received
eighty

BEN SALANGO received
two hundred and thirty-six

STEPHEN SMITH received
five hundred and seventy-six

JODY MURPHY received
one hundred and nine

Page 3 of 8

(444)

(598)

(32)

(216)

(972)

(10)

(99)

(8)

(13)

(45)

(80)

(236)

(576)

(109)




SECRETARY OF STATE - REP

MAC WARNER received
one thousand one hundred

SECRETARY OF STATE - DEM

NATALIE TENNANT received
one thousand and forty-four

AUDITOR - REP

JOHN ""JB"" MCCUSKEY received
one thousand and fifty-three

AUDITOR - DEM

MARY ANN ROEBUCK CLAYTOR received

eight hundred and sixty-eight
TREASURER - REP

RILEY MOORE received
one thousand and thirty-two

TREASURER - DEM

JOHN D. PERDUE received
nine hundred and eighty-four

COMMISSIONER OF AGRICULTURE - REP

KENT LEONHARDT received
eight hundred and ninety-two

ROY RAMEY received
two hundred and twenty-five

COMMISSIONER OF AGRICULTURE - DEM

WM J.R. KEPLINGER received
three hundred and thirty-five

BOB BEACH received
two hundred and forty-two

DAVE MILLER received
four hundred and eighty-two

Page 4 of 8

(1100)

(1044)

(1053)

(868)

(1032)

(984)

(892)

(225)

(335)

(242)

(482)




ATTORNEY GENERAL - REP

PATRICK MORRISEY received
one thousand and ninety-eight

ATTORNEY GENERAL - DEM

SAM BROWN PETSONK received
two hundred and eighty-seven

ISAAC SPONAUGLE received
seven hundred and thirty-eight

STATE SENATOR, 14th Senatorial District - REP

RANDY E SMITH received
one thousand one hundred and thirty-one

STATE SENATOR, 14th Senatorial District - DEM

DAVID C. CHILDERS received
eight hundred and fifty-four

HOUSE OF DELEGATES, 47th District - REP

CHRIS PHILLIPS received
four hundred and ten

HOUSE OF DELEGATES, 47th District - DEM

ED LARRY received
two hundred and seventy-six

HOUSE OF DELEGATES, 53rd i)istrict - REP

D.R. BUCK JENNINGS received
six hundred and twenty-four

HOUSE OF DELEGATES, 53rd District - DEM

CANDI SISLER received
eighty-seven

CORY CHASE received
seven hundred and eighteen

Page50of 8

(1098)

(287)

(738)

(1131)

(854)

(410)

(276)

(624)

(87)

(718)




CONSERVATION DISTRICT SUPERVISOR
HEATHER FREEMAN-CLOWER received

one thousand one hundred and twenty-nine (1129)
JAMES B NESTER SR received
one thousand two hundred and fifty-five (1255)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE, THE SAID BOARD OF CANVASSERS
HAVE HEREUNTO SIGNED OURNAMES S 24" DAY OF JUNE 2020.

= -

/
~J%ic:(. /(D(L(/i;% Zamf W L;[le;qiﬁifw

Clerk's Signature

Page 8 of 8




