CERTIFIED RETURNS OF PRIMARY ELECTION

June 09, 2020

The Board of Canvassers of the County of Tucker, State of West Virginia, having carefully and impartially examined the returns of the Primary Election held in said County, on the 9th day of June 2020, do hereby certify that in said County or District, at said election on the official ballot for the office of

PRESIDENT - REP

JOE WALSH received seventeen	(17)
DONALD J. TRUMP received one thousand three hundred	(1300)
MATTHEW JOHN MATERN received six	(6)
BOB ELY received four	(4)
ROQUE ""ROCKY"" DE LA FUENTE received four	(4)
BILL WELD received seventeen	(17)
PRESIDENT - DEM	
ANDREW YANG received thirteen	(13)
DEVAL PATRICK received three	(3)
ELIZABETH WARREN received forty	(40)
BERNIE SANDERS received one hundred and fifty-four	(154)
TOM STEYER received two	(2)

COUNTY COMMISSIONER - REP	
JON BUSH received one thousand one hundred and thirty-five	(1135)
COUNTY COMMISSIONER - DEM	
MICHAEL ""MIKE"" ROSENAU received nine hundred and seventy-one	(971)
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY - REP	
RAY LAMORA received nine hundred and seventy-one	(971)
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY - DEM	
SAVANNAH HULL WILKINS received nine hundred and fifty-seven	(957)
SHERIFF - REP	
JERRY B FLANAGAN received eight hundred and sixty-nine	(869)
ASSESSOR - REP	
J. CHRIS MICHAEL received one thousand one hundred and thirty-two	(1132)
NON-PARTISAN ELECTION OF JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME CO- DIVISION 1	URT OF APPEALS
TIM ARMSTEAD received nine hundred and eighty-six	(986)
DAVID HUMMEL, JR. received five hundred and ninety-nine	(599)
RICHARD NEELY received five hundred and seventy-three	(573)
NON-PARTISAN ELECTION OF JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME CO- DIVISION 2	URT OF APPEALS
WILLIAM R. ""BILL"" WOOTON received	(714)

JIM DOUGLAS received four hundred and thirty-three	(433)
JOANNA I TABIT received five hundred and ten	(510)
KRISTINA ""KRIS"" RAYNES received five hundred and twenty-two	(522)
NON-PARTISAN ELECTION OF JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT OF AI - DIVISION 3 - UNEXPIRED TERM	PPEALS
JOHN A HUTCHISON received six hundred and eighty-four	(684)
BILL SCHWARTZ received five hundred and forty-eight	(548)
LORA A. DYER received eight hundred and thirty-six	(836)
MAGISTRATE - DIVISION 1	
RILEY H. BARB received one thousand four hundred and sixty-nine	(1469)
MARK MYERS received one hundred and eighty-one	(181)
SHELIA DEVILDER received nine hundred and ninety-four	(994)
MAGISTRATE - DIVISION 2	
BRIAN K. WILFONG received two thousand and ninety	(2090)
CHRISTOPHER PHARES received four hundred and sixty-five	(465)
NONPARTISAN BOARD OF EDUCATION	
TIM TURNER received one thousand seven hundred and sixty-five	(1765)
DANIEL ""CHOPPER"" EVANS received one thousand eight hundred and ten	(1810)

JOSEPH R. BIDEN received five hundred and seventy-eight	(578)
DAVID LEE RICE received one hundred and one	(101)
TULSI GABBARD received twenty-four	(24)
PETE BUTTIGIEG received eleven	(11)
MICHAEL BENNET received twenty-one	(21)
MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG received twenty	(20)
AMY KLOBUCHAR received twenty-eight	(28)
U.S. SENATOR - REP	
ALLEN WHITT received one hundred and twenty-four	(124)
LARRY EUGENE BUTCHER received eighty-six	(86)
SHELLEY MOORE CAPITO received one thousand one hundred and seven	(1107)
U.S. SENATOR - DEM	
PAULA JEAN SWEARENGIN received five hundred and five	(505)
RICHARD N OJEDA II received three hundred and eight	(308)
RICHIE ROBB received one hundred and ninety-four	(194)
U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES, 1st Congressional District - REP	
DAVID B MCKINLEY received one thousand one hundred and eighty-two	(1182)

U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES, 1st Congressional District - DEM	
NATALIE CLINE received four hundred and forty-four	(444)
TOM PAYNE received five hundred and ninety-eight	(598)
GOVERNOR - REP	
DOUG SIX received thirty-two	(32)
WOODY THRASHER received two hundred and sixteen	(216)
ЛМ JUSTICE received nine hundred and seventy-two	(972)
BROOKE LUNSFORD received ten	(10)
MICHAEL ""MIKE"" FOLK received ninety-nine	(99)
CHARLES R. SHEEDY SR. received eight	(8)
SHELBY JEAN FITZHUGH received thirteen	(13)
GOVERNOR - DEM	
DOUGLAS HUGHES received forty-five	(45)
RON STOLLINGS received eighty	(80)
BEN SALANGO received two hundred and thirty-six	(236)
STEPHEN SMITH received five hundred and seventy-six	(576)
JODY MURPHY received one hundred and nine	(109)

SECRETARY OF STATE - REP	
MAC WARNER received one thousand one hundred	(1100)
SECRETARY OF STATE - DEM	
NATALIE TENNANT received one thousand and forty-four	(1044)
AUDITOR - REP	
JOHN ""JB"" MCCUSKEY received one thousand and fifty-three	(1053)
AUDITOR - DEM	
MARY ANN ROEBUCK CLAYTOR received eight hundred and sixty-eight	(868)
TREASURER - REP	
RILEY MOORE received one thousand and thirty-two	(1032)
TREASURER - DEM	
JOHN D. PERDUE received nine hundred and eighty-four	(984)
COMMISSIONER OF AGRICULTURE - REP	
KENT LEONHARDT received eight hundred and ninety-two	(892)
ROY RAMEY received two hundred and twenty-five	(225)
COMMISSIONER OF AGRICULTURE - DEM	
WM J.R. KEPLINGER received three hundred and thirty-five	(335)
BOB BEACH received two hundred and forty-two	(242)
DAVE MILLER received four hundred and eighty-two	(482)

ATTORNEY GENERAL - REP	
PATRICK MORRISEY received one thousand and ninety-eight	(1098
ATTORNEY GENERAL - DEM	
SAM BROWN PETSONK received two hundred and eighty-seven	(287)
ISAAC SPONAUGLE received seven hundred and thirty-eight	(738)
STATE SENATOR, 14th Senatorial District - REP	
RANDY E SMITH received one thousand one hundred and thirty-one	(1131)
STATE SENATOR, 14th Senatorial District - DEM	
DAVID C. CHILDERS received eight hundred and fifty-four	(854)
HOUSE OF DELEGATES, 47th District - REP	
CHRIS PHILLIPS received four hundred and ten	(410)
HOUSE OF DELEGATES, 47th District - DEM	
ED LARRY received two hundred and seventy-six	(276)
HOUSE OF DELEGATES, 53rd District - REP	
D.R. BUCK JENNINGS received six hundred and twenty-four	(624)
HOUSE OF DELEGATES, 53rd District - DEM	
CANDI SISLER received eighty-seven	(87)
CORY CHASE received seven hundred and eighteen	(718)

CONSERVATION DISTRICT SUPERVISOR

HEATHER FREEMAN-CLOWER received
one thousand one hundred and twenty-nine (1129)

JAMES B NESTER SR received
one thousand two hundred and fifty-five (1255)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE, THE SAID BOARD OF CANVASSERS HAVE HEREUNTO SIGNED OUR NAMES THIS 24th DAY OF JUNE 2020.

Fred Davis/swol with permission

Clerk's Signature